

Product: TREK SALTED CARAMEL

Product code: /

Product description:

Havermoutrepen met soja-eiwitcrunch en gezouten karamelsmaak topping
Barres d'avoine avec croquants de protéines de soja et nappage saveur caramel salé
Haferriegel mit Sojaeiweiß-Crunchies und Geschmack nach gesalzenem Karamell
Oat bars with soya protein crispies and salted caramel flavoured topping

Ingredient declaration:

Ingrediënten: Glutenvrije **haver** (26%), rijststroop, **soja**-eiwitcrunch (16%) (**soja**-eiwitisolaat, tapiocazetmeel, zout), topping met gezouten karamelsmaak (13%) [plantaardige oliën (palmkern*, palm*), suiker, rijstpoeder (gedroogde rijststroop, rijstzetmeel, rijstmeel), rijstmeel, magere cacaopoeder, zeezout, natuurlijk aroma, emulgator: lecithinen, kleurstof: paprika-extract], plantaardige oliën (raap, palm*), cassonade, **sojabloem**, natuurlijke aroma's, zeezout (<1%), zout. *Duurzaam geproduceerd.

Ingédients: **Avoine** sans gluten (26%), sirop de riz, croquants de protéines de **soja** (16%) (isolats de protéines de **soja**, amidon de tapioca, sel), Nappage saveur caramel salé (13%) [huiles végétales (palmiste*, palme*), sucre, poudre de riz (sirop de riz séché, amidon de riz, farine de riz), farine de riz, cacao dégraissé en poudre, sel de mer, arôme naturel, émulsifiant: lécithines, colorant: extrait de paprika], huiles végétales (colza, palme*), cassonade, farine de **soja**, arômes naturels, sel de mer (<1%), sel. *Issue de sources durables.

Zutaten: **Hafer** (26%), Reissirup, **Sojaeiweiß-Crunchies** (16%) (**Sojaeiweißisolat**, Tapioka Speisestärke, Salz), Überzug mit Geschmack nach gesalzenem Karamell (13%) [pflanzliche Öle (Palmkern*, Palm*), Zucker, Reispulver (getrockneter Reissirup, Reisstärke, Reismehl), Reismehl, fettarmes Kakaopulver, Meersalz, natürliches Aroma, Emulgator: Lecithine, Farbstoff: Paprikaextrakt], pflanzliche Öle (Raps, Palm*), brauner Zucker, **Sojamehl**, natürliche Aromen, Meersalz (<1%), Salz. *Aus nachhaltigem Anbau.

Ingredients: Gluten free **oats** (26%), rice syrup, **soya** protein crispies (16%) (**soya** protein isolate, tapioca starch, salt), salted caramel flavour coating (13%) [vegetable oils (palm kernel*, palm*), sugar, rice powder (dried rice syrup, rice starch, rice flour), rice flour, fat-reduced cocoa powder, sea salt, natural flavouring, emulsifier: lecithins, colour: paprika extract], vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm*), dark brown sugar, **soya** flour, natural flavourings, sea salt (<1%), salt. *Sustainably sourced.

Kan sporen bevatten van **pinda's, noten en melk**

Peut contenir des traces d'**arachides**, de **fruits à coque** et de **lait**

Kann Spuren von **Erdnüssen**, **Schalenfrüchten** und **Milch** enthalten

May contain traces of **peanuts**, **nuts** and **milk**

Nutritional declaration:

	=== Per 100 g ===			== Per portion (50 g) ==		
	%*			%*		
Energie/ Énergie/Energy	1875	kJ		938	kJ	
Vetten/Matières grasses/Fett/Fat	447	kcal		224	kcal	
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/dont acides gras saturés/ davan gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturates	20	g		10	g	
Koolhydraten/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrate	9.6	g		4.8	g	
waarvan suikers/dont sucres/davon Zucker/of which sugars	46	g		23	g	
Vezels/Fibres alimentaires/Ballaststoffe/Fibre	23	g		12	g	
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweiß/Protein	3.7	g		1.9	g	
Zout/Sel/Salz/Salt	19	g		9.5	g	
	1.2	g		0.60	g	
Mangaan/Manganèse/Mangan/Manganese**	0.95	mg	48 %	0.48	mg	24 %

****Only mandatory if a claim regarding energy is mentioned, for example: 'Keeps you going':**

Mangaan draagt bij aan een normale energiestofwisseling/ Le manganèse contribue à un métabolisme énergétique normal/ Mangan trägt zu einem normalen Energiestoffwechsel bei/ Manganese contributes to normal energy-yielding metabolism.

*= Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)/ Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)/ Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)/ Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

1 portion: 1 bar of 50 g

Optional claims:

9 g plantaardige eiwitten/ 9 g de protéines végétales/ 9 g pflanzliches Eiweiß/ 9 g plant-based protein

Vegan/ Végétalien

Bron van vezels/ Source de fibres/ Ballaststoffquelle/ Source of fibre

Glutenvrij/ Sans gluten/ Glutenfrei/ Gluten free

Hiermee kunt u doorgaan/ Cela vous permet de continuer/ Sie können damit fortfahren/ Keeps you going (mandatory to add: the RI value of manganese to the nutritional table + 'Manganese contributes to normal energy-yielding metabolism')

Certification:

Not irradiate	+		
GMO free	+	GMO free certified	-
Suitable for Vegan	+	Vegan certified	+
Suitable for Kosher	+	Kosher certified	-
Suitable for Halal	+	Halal certified	+
Suitable for gluten free	+	Gluten free certified	-
Nut free	-	Nut free certified	-

Legal allergens:

egg	-	sulphites	-
gluten	-	celery	-
fish	-	lupin	-
crustaceans	-	mustard	-
nuts	?	soya	+
peanuts	?	milk	?
sesame	-	molluscs	-

+ = present - = absent ? = may be present via crosscontamination

Shelf life:

10 months

Storage conditions:

Logistics: Ambient storage (5-25 °C)

On pack: /

Country of origin:

UK

Packaging:

Primary packaging:	Laminated film wrapped bars
Secondary packaging:	Single: Display case – card case with folding away lid flap Multipack: Multipack outer – card box with tear off lid
Materials:	Certificates of conformity are available for product packaging

Microbiological standards:

Bacteriological parameter	Target	Maximum
E. coli	10 cfu/g	100 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	10 cfu/g	100 cfu/g
Yeasts	500 cfu/g	5000 cfu/g
Moulds	500 cfu/g	5000 cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus	20 cfu/g	100 cfu/g
Salmonella	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g

Product in accordance with all current EU-legislations